	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES			
	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC/	ATION OF CONTRACT			1 2			
2. AMENDMEN	T/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)			
0120		See Block 16C						
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	892435	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 01601			
Strategi	ic Petroleum Reserve	Project	SPF	0	L			
SPRO		110,000	-	. Department of Energ	V			
U.S. Der	partment of Energy		SPF					
900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123			900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123					
		New						
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) ^{9/}	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
		+						
	deral Petroleum Opera	ations, LLC	01					
	ul Avery		9	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
	earview Pkwy							
New Orle	ans LA 701233401		x 10	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
				E-FE0011020				
			10	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 07	8490442	FACILITY CODE	(09/18/2013				
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMEND	MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
RECEIVED A OFFER. If b each letter o	AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE by virtue of this amendment you desire to our electronic communication makes referent ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO T change an offer already submitted, s nee to the solicitation and this amend	THE HOUR	ent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKN AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN a may be made by letter or electronic comr s received prior to the opening hour and d	REJECTION OF YOUR nunication, provided			
	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORI	DERS. IT N	IODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A	S DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.			
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)	THE CHAN	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE	IN THE CONTRACT			
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH	T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLE	CT THE AL	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chai (OF FAR 43.103(b).	nges in paying office,			
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T	O AUTHOR	ITY OF:				
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)						
Х	See Block 14							
E. IMPORTANT	r: Contractor X is not	is required to sign this documen	t and returr	copies to the is	ssuing office.			
14. DESCRIPT	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings	s, including	solicitation/contract subject matter where	feasible.)			
		• • •	-	on Authority, H.21 Wo				
				2-70; the purpose of				
	corporate the FY22 W							
10 CO II	COLPOINCE CHE FIZZ W	JIN AUCHULIZACIUH	DITECI					

Reference Section J, Attachment B - Work Authorization Directives (WADs): The Fiscal Year 2022 Hurricane Recovery Supplemental WAD for the period October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022, dated September 30, 2021, is hereby incorporated.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect . 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (*Type or print*)
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (*Type or print*)

		Justin Daniel Dudenhefer		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED	
		Signature on File	01/05/2022	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)		

Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED				
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-FE0011020/0120				

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations, LLC

1 NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY			AMOUNT
A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Payment:				
	OR for SPRO				
	U.S. Department of Energy				
	Oak Ridge Financial Service Center				
	P.O. Box 6017				
	Oak Ridge TN 37831				
	Period of Performance: 04/01/2014 to 03/31/2024				

PAGE

2

OF

2

STRATEGIC PETROLEUM RESERVE PROJECT MANAGEMENT OFFICE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

WORK AUTHORIZATION DIRECTIVE

TO

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations, LLC

Management and Operating (M&O) Contractor for the U.S. Department of Energy Strategic Petroleum Reserve

- 1. TITLE: <u>Hurricane Recovery Supplemental (HRS)</u>
- 2. WORK AUTHORIZATION NO.: <u>2022-1.R</u>
- 4. **RESOURCE REQUIREMENTS:**

- 3. REVISION: 0
- 5. PERFORMANCE PERIOD FROM <u>10/01/21</u> TO <u>09/30/22</u>

ESTIMATED COSTS: \$24,715,000

6. DESIGNATED OFFICIAL:

Paul S. Oosterling Head of Contracting Activity

7. DOE CONTRACTING OFFICER:

Justin Dudenhefer

<u>9/30/21</u> Issue Date

M&O CONTRACTOR FOR STRATEGIC PETROLEUM RESERVE

Work Authorization Directive

Hurricane Recovery Supplemental

I. <u>DESCRIPTION OF WORK</u>

The Hurricane Recovery Supplemental (HRS) WAD provides for all related tasks and necessary expenses associated with damages caused by natural disasters to the Strategic Petroleum Reserve (SPR).

- A. The M&O Contractor is responsible for the effective coordination of the Hurricane Recovery tasks. This will require the development of the appropriate documents such as budget and cost estimates, and project schedules.
- B. The M&O Contractor is responsible for implementing, coordinating, and reporting the status of all tasks and activities to the Department of Enerfy (DOE).

II. <u>DELIVERABLES</u>

Deliverables include the following:

Deliverables (E = Electronic via Link to a Document	Due	
Management System, H = Hardcopy)		

1. Monthly execution reports

By 15th of the month following closeout of current month's business

2. Supplemental monthly report tracking Hurricane Recovery funds including, but not limited to budget, actuals and LRE By 15th of the month following closeout of current month;s business

III. <u>PERFORMANCE MEASURES</u>

None.